

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1383/2026
[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-11-2025
in CRLRC(MD) No. 1481/2025 passed by the High Court of Judicature
at Madras at Madurai]

R. GANESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

(IA No. 24215/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 08-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. S. Nagamutu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kartik Vashisht, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Mohd Faraz Anees, AOR
Ms. Mahima Anand, Adv.
Mr. Mukeshwar Nath Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Epsita Agastya, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shivendu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Divesh, Adv.
Mr. Anand, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Satya Darshi Sanjay, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Khushal Kolwar, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Jain, Adv.
Ms. Archana Surve Shinde, Adv.
Mr. Divyam Aggarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1) At the request of learned Additional Solicitor General, list on 27th April, 2026.
- 2) In the meantime, interim order to continue.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR